N120000003950

(Reque	estor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Addre	ss)			
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Busine	ess Entity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies		Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



200224874072

03/16/12--01025--020 **78.75

12 MAR 16 PM 2: 0

1/11

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Heart's Desire Ministries of Leesburg Florida Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy of the Artic	eles of Incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Cop & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Rebecca A. Irwin	nted or typed)	
	81 Vincent Lane	ddress	_
	La Vergne, TN 3	37086 state & Zip	_
	615-417-7276	lephone number	
	mickikuhn@gm E-mail address: (to be used for f	ail.com	ution)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME Heart's Desire Minist	ies of Leesburg Florida Inc	
The name of the o	corporation shall be:	oo ot 2000balg Hollad illo	FILED
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	Mailid	g address, li EdiffPrent2a: 01
	28308 Casa Del Lago Lane		11117
	Leesburg, FL 34748		LAHASSEE, FLORES
ADMICE IN THE	PLEDOCE		The state of the s
ARTICLE III	which the corporation is organized is:	•	
• •	ne Word of God through music at all	wailahla yanyaa	
Spreading ti	ie word or God through music at all	valiable venues.	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	n which the directors are elected and	appointed:
	e appointed by initial officers.		
ARTICLE V			.b. Tananiman
	Title: Michaelene Kuhn, President	Name and Title: RICHARD L. KI	unn, Treasurer Del Lago Lane
Address:	25308 Casa Del Lago Lane Leesburg, FL 34748		_ 34748
	Leesburg, I L 34740		. 547.40
Name and	Title:Rebecca A, Irwin, Secretary	Name and Title:	
Address:	81 Vincent Lane		
	La Vergne, TN 37086		
	-		
Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	
	DECISTEDED ACENT		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Mickl Kuhn	of the registered agent is.	
Address:	25308 Casa Del Lago Lane		
Tradition.	Leesburg, FL 34748		
		_	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Rebecca A. Irwin	<u></u>	
Address:	81 Vincent Lane		
	La Vergne, TN 37086		
Haring base no	dintered et to et comics of m		on at the place designated in th
	med as registered agent to accept service of pro familiar with and accept the appointment as regis		
\mathcal{V} n:	b V()	.3	/9/2012
/-/-	Required Signature of Registered Agen		Date
			omnation cubmitted in a documen
to the Departmen	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are nt of State constitutes a third degree felony as pro	ided for in s.817.155, F.S.	пниноп зионинеи т и исхитег
	Required Signature of Incorporate		400040
Tel	ecco (kwin		/12/2012
	Required Signature of Incorporat	r	Date